



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5Z98
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43618725201 (*)
Contract Desc: SPACE COAST TRAIL FROM INDIAN RIVER AVE TO W OF MAX BREWER

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DP DEVELOPMENT LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$675,627.98	100.00%
2	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$730,355.55	108.10%
3	OHL USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$868,739.83	128.58%
4	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$869,950.46	128.76%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5Z98
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43618725201 (*)

Contract Descr: SPACE COAST TRAIL FROM INDIAN RIVER AVE TO W OF MAX BREWER

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling & resurfacing, base work, drainage improvements, flexible pavement, curb & gutter, trail, sidewalk, signing & pavement markings, lighting, utility adjustment and other incidental construction on State Road 406 from Indian River Avenue to West of Max Brewer Bridge, approximately 0.204 miles in Brevard County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43618725201		(1.000) LS	99,047.64000	99,047.64	60,000.00000	60,000.00	86,423.30000	86,423.30
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43618725201		(90.000) DA (LS)	10,107.92000	10,107.92	60,000.00000	60,000.00	149,666.72000	149,666.72
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43618725201		(49.000) SY (LS)	6,965.07000	6,965.07	4,500.00000	4,500.00	2,641.38000	2,641.38
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		630.000 ED	0.71000	447.30	0.25000	157.50	0.26000	163.80
0025 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		1,609.000 LF	36.44000	58,631.96	31.00000	49,879.00	30.22000	48,623.98
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		150.000 ED	0.16000	24.00	13.00000	1,950.00	0.12000	18.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		342.000 EA	3.82000	1,306.44	6.70000	2,291.40	3.65000	1,248.30
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		28.000 ED	17.52000	490.56	16.50000	462.00	12.51000	350.28
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,728.000 LF	2.10000	3,628.80	2.10000	3,628.80	0.89000	1,537.92
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	209.94000	1,049.70	250.00000	1,250.00	79.21000	396.05
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		9.590 AC	46.05000	441.62	150.00000	1,438.50	41.69000	399.81
0060 0107 2 MOWING		9.590 AC	64.77000	621.14	150.00000	1,438.50	83.38000	799.61
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43618725201		(0.800) AC (LS)	23,974.14000	23,974.14	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,117.06000	10,117.06
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		536.000 SY	25.55000	13,694.80	41.00000	21,976.00	16.45000	8,817.20
0075 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		138.000 CY	42.17000	5,819.46	14.00000	1,932.00	65.93000	9,098.34



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		709.000 CY	36.89000	26,155.01	30.00000	21,270.00	66.67000	47,269.03
0085 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		846.000 SY	18.96000	16,040.16	17.00000	14,382.00	7.18000	6,074.28
0090 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		502.000 SY	20.01000	10,045.02	24.00000	12,048.00	17.65000	8,860.30
0095 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		142.000 SY	82.05000	11,651.10	96.00000	13,632.00	51.15000	7,263.30
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		7,220.000 SY	2.73000	19,710.60	4.75000	34,295.00	4.01000	28,952.20
0105 0334 1 11 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A		39.000 TN	205.85000	8,028.15	260.00000	10,140.00	306.33000	11,946.87
0110 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		11.900 TN	278.87000	3,318.55	247.00000	2,939.30	301.58000	3,588.80
0115 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		607.300 TN	147.38000	89,503.87	152.00000	92,309.60	179.88000	109,241.12
0120 0425 1331 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'		1.000 EA	12,907.12000	12,907.12	10,800.00000	10,800.00	9,588.36000	9,588.36



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		2.000 EA	4,581.30000	9,162.60	6,690.00000	13,380.00	5,627.95000	11,255.90
0130 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		3.000 EA	1,781.69000	5,345.07	1,900.00000	5,700.00	469.00000	1,407.00
0135 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	1,075.85000	2,151.70	1,000.00000	2,000.00	364.77000	729.54
0140 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		15.000 LF	297.00000	4,455.00	270.00000	4,050.00	442.94000	6,644.10
0145 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		8.000 LF	512.29000	4,098.32	270.00000	2,160.00	442.94000	3,543.52
0150 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	2,146.95000	2,146.95	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,397.09000	2,397.09
0155 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		1.000 EA	2,146.95000	2,146.95	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,397.09000	2,397.09
0160 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		25.000 LF	150.65000	3,766.25	150.00000	3,750.00	143.83000	3,595.75
0165 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		1,511.000 LF	32.25000	48,729.75	41.00000	61,951.00	49.36000	74,582.96



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		322.000 LF	37.33000	12,020.26	37.00000	11,914.00	54.71000	17,616.62
0175 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		535.000 SY	39.09000	20,913.15	47.00000	25,145.00	84.04000	44,961.40
0180 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		92.000 SY	59.47000	5,471.24	57.00000	5,244.00	146.93000	13,517.56
0185 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		154.000 SF	42.80000	6,591.20	35.00000	5,390.00	68.62000	10,567.48
0190 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,732.000 SY	5.17000	14,124.44	6.50000	17,758.00	5.59000	15,271.88
0195 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.155 GM	2,817.29000	436.68	2,400.00000	372.00	1,164.15000	180.44
0200 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	54.58000	54.58	87.00000	87.00	36.48000	36.48
0205 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		7.000 EA	43.67000	305.69	40.00000	280.00	26.06000	182.42



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.358 GM	2,744.47000	982.52	2,400.00000	859.20	1,164.15000	416.77
0215 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43618725201		(1.000) LS	31,128.50000	31,128.50	31,128.50000	31,128.50	31,128.50000	31,128.50
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$597,640.98		\$649,888.30		\$793,518.51

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0654 2 21 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- SINGLE DIRECTION		4.000 AS	9,279.39000	37,117.56	7,000.00000	28,000.00	6,248.07000	24,992.28
0225 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		19.000 AS	354.80000	6,741.20	400.00000	7,600.00	381.45000	7,247.55
0230 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	109.17000	436.68	227.00000	908.00	215.74000	862.96
0235 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	54.58000	54.58	20.00000	20.00	20.84000	20.84
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43618725201		(1.000) LS	3,275.08000	3,275.08	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,945.24000	5,945.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.054 GM	6,404.63000	345.85	8,000.00000	432.00	7,208.78000	389.27
0250 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		515.000 LF	1.80000	927.00	2.35000	1,210.25	2.46000	1,266.90
0255 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		127.000 LF	2.02000	256.54	2.70000	342.90	3.55000	450.85
0260 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		231.000 LF	3.28000	757.68	4.00000	924.00	4.67000	1,078.77
0265 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.112 GM	1,694.11000	189.74	1,900.00000	212.80	3,755.72000	420.64
0270 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	163.75000	491.25	150.00000	450.00	137.05000	411.15
0275 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		14.000 EA	60.04000	840.56	94.00000	1,316.00	87.55000	1,225.70
0280 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		123.000 LF	2.02000	248.46	3.00000	369.00	3.13000	384.99



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		8.000 EA	311.13000	2,489.04	250.00000	2,000.00	625.33000	5,002.64
0290 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		6.000 EA	136.46000	818.76	230.00000	1,380.00	396.04000	2,376.24
0295 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.861 GM	5,181.70000	4,461.44	7,000.00000	6,027.00	6,053.18000	5,211.79
0300 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.457 GM	5,221.77000	2,386.35	6,900.00000	3,153.30	5,778.03000	2,640.56
0305 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		70.000 SF	1.80000	126.00	27.00000	1,890.00	3.13000	219.10
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$61,963.77		\$61,435.25		\$60,147.47

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0310 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		100.000 LF	22.93000	2,293.00	29.00000	2,900.00	18.76000	1,876.00
0315 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	709.60000	2,128.80	700.00000	2,100.00	568.01000	1,704.03



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DP DEVELOPMENT LLC		(2) P & S PAVING, INC.		(3) OHL USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0320 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		444.000 LF	1.64000	728.16	3.00000	1,332.00	1.51000	670.44
0325 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	6,255.40000	6,255.40	7,100.00000	7,100.00	6,362.71000	6,362.71
0330 0715 4 60 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	3,111.33000	3,111.33	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,355.93000	3,355.93
0335 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	753.27000	1,506.54	800.00000	1,600.00	552.37000	1,104.74
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$16,023.23		\$19,032.00		\$15,073.85
Contract Grand Totals:				\$675,627.98		\$730,355.55		868,739.83



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43618725201		(1.000) LS	121,730.00000	121,730.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43618725201		(90.000) DA (LS)	80,690.00000	80,690.00				
0015 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43618725201		(49.000) SY (LS)	25,700.00000	25,700.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		630.000 ED	0.35000	220.50				
0025 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		1,609.000 LF	40.00000	64,360.00				
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		150.000 ED	0.17000	25.50				
0035 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		342.000 EA	5.00000	1,710.00				
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		28.000 ED	17.00000	476.00				
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,728.000 LF	1.25000	2,160.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	125.00000	625.00				
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		9.590 AC	35.00000	335.65				
0060 0107 2 MOWING		9.590 AC	75.00000	719.25				
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43618725201		(0.800) AC (LS)	69,500.00000	69,500.00				
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		536.000 SY	17.30000	9,272.80				
0075 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		138.000 CY	17.30000	2,387.40				
0080 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		709.000 CY	17.30000	12,265.70				
0085 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		846.000 SY	5.75000	4,864.50				
0090 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		502.000 SY	49.69000	24,944.38				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		142.000 SY	63.69000	9,043.98				
0100 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		7,220.000 SY	2.75000	19,855.00				
0105 0334 1 11 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A		39.000 TN	397.54000	15,504.06				
0110 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		11.900 TN	397.54000	4,730.73				
0115 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		607.300 TN	172.35000	104,668.16				
0120 0425 1331 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'		1.000 EA	9,300.00000	9,300.00				
0125 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		2.000 EA	8,720.00000	17,440.00				
0130 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		3.000 EA	1,500.00000	4,500.00				
0135 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	510.00000	1,020.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		15.000 LF	217.30000	3,259.50				
0145 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		8.000 LF	217.30000	1,738.40				
0150 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	2,720.00000	2,720.00				
0155 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		1.000 EA	2,720.00000	2,720.00				
0160 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		25.000 LF	145.75000	3,643.75				
0165 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		1,511.000 LF	31.29000	47,279.19				
0170 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		322.000 LF	31.29000	10,075.38				
0175 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		535.000 SY	59.54000	31,853.90				
0180 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		92.000 SY	79.87000	7,348.04				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0185 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		154.000 SF	33.50000	5,159.00				
0190 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,732.000 SY	2.75000	7,513.00				
0195 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.155 GM	1,950.00000	302.25				
0200 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	52.20000	52.20				
0205 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		7.000 EA	39.69000	277.83				
0210 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.358 GM	1,950.00000	698.10				
0215 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43618725201		(1.000) LS	31,128.50000	31,128.50				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$763,817.65				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0220 0654 2 21 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- SINGLE DIRECTION		4.000 AS	8,900.00000	35,600.00				
0225 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		19.000 AS	475.00000	9,025.00				
0230 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	375.00000	1,500.00				
0235 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	100.00000	100.00				
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43618725201		(1.000) LS	15,289.00000	15,289.00				
0245 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.054 GM	6,877.00000	371.36				
0250 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		515.000 LF	3.25000	1,673.75				
0255 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		127.000 LF	5.10000	647.70				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0260 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		231.000 LF	7.10000	1,640.10				
0265 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.112 GM	3,110.00000	348.32				
0270 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	75.00000	225.00				
0275 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		14.000 EA	97.21000	1,360.94				
0280 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		123.000 LF	5.10000	627.30				
0285 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		8.000 EA	423.10000	3,384.80				
0290 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		6.000 EA	189.69000	1,138.14				
0295 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.861 GM	5,500.00000	4,735.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0300 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.457 GM	5,500.00000	2,513.50				
0305 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		70.000 SF	8.50000	595.00				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$80,775.41				

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0310 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		100.000 LF	32.00000	3,200.00				
0315 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	1,100.00000	3,300.00				
0320 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		444.000 LF	6.35000	2,819.40				
0325 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	8,495.00000	8,495.00				
0330 0715 4 60 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	5,123.00000	5,123.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z98

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0335 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	1,210.00000	2,420.00				
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$25,357.40				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$869,950.46				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200107 January 07, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5Z98

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.